Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department, Planning Services 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Genera	al Plan Amendment GPA19-0002		El Dorado County
Projec	t Title		Project Applicant
	N/A	Efren Sanchez	(530) 621-6591
	tate Clearinghouse Number		Area Code/Telephone Extension
(I)	submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person	
County	wide		
Projec	t Location	(El Dorado	o County)
and 2. amend 196-20 Foreste Airport	1.2.1 (add approved amendments unin ment), 2.2.5.20 (delete obsolete policy (15); Public Health, Safety, and Noise er) and 6.8.1.1 (add amendments refe	n Elements with the following text updates: Land intentionally omitted from Resolution 196-2015), y), and Table 2-4 (update to include approved a Element Policies 6.2.2.2 (amend reference to R rencing the Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan Element Policy TC-Xa3 (delete duplicate policy) pounty initiated project.	2.2.5.11 (add clarification mendments from Resolution tegistered Professional for the South Lake Tahoe
This is	to advise that the _Board of Superviso		
		Responsible Agency	(date)
and has	made the following determinations regard	ding the above described project:	
1.	The project 🗌 will 🛛 will not have a si	ignificant effect on the environment.	
2.	An environmental Impact Report was	s prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared	d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA	FILED
3.	Mitigation Measures 🗋 were 🕅	not made a condition of the approval of this project.	
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ns 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this project.	AUG 0 7 2019
5.	Findings 🛛 were 🗌 were not made pur	rsuant to the provisions of CEQA.	JANELLE K. HORNER Recorder-Clerk
Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees		By By	
	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,354.7	75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determi	ination
	EIR filed; \$3,168.00 fee required for No	tice of Determination	
	Recording fee of \$50 required		
(TGPA) Enviror	ZOU) Final Program EIR (FEIR). The at	I El Dorado County Targeted General Plan Amendn tached documents include the NOD and Department mia Department of Fish and Wildlife fee is not requi	of Fish and Wildlife

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department, Planning Services 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

UE 07

Principal Planner Title rommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us

Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:			From:	
X	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: El Dorado County	
	U.S. Mall:	Street Address:	Address: 2850 Fairlane Court, Building C Placerville, CA 95667	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Anne Novotny	
			Phone:(530) 621-5931	
\mathbf{X}	County Clerk			
	County of: El Dorado		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 360 Fair Lane, Buidling B Placerville, CA 95667		El Dorado County Community Development Agenc	
			Address: same as above	
			Contact:same as above	
			Phone:same as above	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2012052074	
Pro	ject Title: El Dorado County Ta	rgeted General Plan Amend	ment-Zoning Ordinance Update	
-	1	2:22		

Project Applicant: El Dorado County Community Development Agency, Long Range Planning Division

Project Location (Include county): Countywide in unincorporated areas (not including the Tahoe Basin)

Project Description:

The Project consists of targeted amendments to certain General Plan policies (TGPA) and land use designations and a comprehensive update to the Zoning Ordinance (ZOU) to bring it into conformance with the General Plan as required by Government Code 65860. All changes proposed in the ZOU are consistent with the existing General Plan land use designations and existing policies or with the proposed amended policies and minor land use diagram (map) corrections. The Project also includes design standards for: 1) landscaping and irrigation, 2) mobile home parks, 3) outdoor lighting, 4) parking and loading, and 5) research and development; and guidelines for mixed use design.

This is to advise that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on	December 15, 2015	and has made the following	determinations	regarding the above
	(date)			

described project.

1. The project [X] will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were \Box were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was I was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were i were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

Signature (Public Agency):	Thorough Title: Senior Planner
Date: December 16, 2015	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. G

E

DATE POSTED:	0	11	110
DATE REMOVED	9	11	119
DATE RETURNED): _[Ó1	3/10